PANIOLO HERITAGE CENTER @ PUKALANI STABLES

Release from Liability Statement

RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

The undersigned, personally and in behalf of the organization named (if any), the undersigned's heirs, personal representatives and assigns, and the organization's officers, directors, members, agents, guests, employees, successors and assigns, for and in consideration of the Paniolo Preservation Society, a Hawaii nonprofit corporation, permitting and allowing the use of the Facility jointly and severally agree(s) to indemnify and hold harmless the Paniolo Preservation Society, its officers, employees, and agents against any loss, liability, demands, claims, suits, actions, or proceedings of every name, character and description which may be suffered or incurred by or brought against Paniolo Preservation Society for, or on account, of any injuries or damages to person(s) or property received or sustained by any person, directly or indirectly, by, or in consequence of, the use of the Paniolo Preservation Society facilities and grounds by the undersigned individual(s), group(s), and/or organization(s). Said indemnification shall include all attorney's fees and costs which may be required in defense of any and all claims or actions so brought or threatened, whether or not litigation is commenced. The undersigned represents that he/she has received, read and fully understands and agrees to the terms of the Paniolo Preservation Society restrictions and rental conditions in this document, and that the undersigned representative will abide by all Paniolo Heritage Center House Rules and Conditions of Use.

I have read and understand the above as well as the Paniolo Heritage Center House Rules and Conditions of Use and am aware that it is my responsibility as the contract signer to adhere to all rules set forth by the Paniolo Preservation Society in use of Pukalani Stables.

Signed by: _		Dated:	
	Financially Responsible Party		
For:		Dated:	
Signed by:		Dated:	
	thorized by Paniolo Preservation Society		